and subsequently intentionally reselling a product purchased with SNAP benefits in exchange for cash or consideration other than eligible 
food.  

• Intentionally purchasing products originally purchased with SNAP benefits in exchange for cash or consideration other than eligible food.  

Violators may also be fined up to two hundred fifty thousand ($250,000) dollars, put in jail for up to twenty (20) years or both, and may 
be subject to prosecution under other Federal or State laws. In addition to such penalties, any person convicted of a felony or 
misdemeanor violation under this section may be suspended by the court from participation in SNAP for an additional period of up to